

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2008
(Crl.M.P.No.19631/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2008 in CRLR No.2208/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAJPAT RAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and bail)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr. P.D. Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Nitika Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Katju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for exemption
from surrendering is granted.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Savita Sainani]