

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9539/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/10/2008 in CRLR No. 2208/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAJPAT RAI Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sachin Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Sarvam Ritam Khare, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner prays for some time to seek instructions if the
petitioner is willing to pay the cheque amount.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master